## Chapter 110 INTRODUCTORY PROVISIONS

110.01	Purpose
110.02	Short Title
110.03	Adoption
110.04	<b>Purposes of the Ordinance</b>
110.05	Renealer

- **110.01 Purpose.** The purpose of this Chapter is to indicate the title and intent of this Ordinance and to list other regulations repealed by this Ordinance.
- **110.02 Short Title.** This Ordinance may be cited as the "Baker County Zoning Ordinance of 2014" or "Ordinance No. 2014-01" or "Baker County Zoning Ordinance".
- **110.03 Adoption.** There is hereby adopted as provided herein an Ordinance for Baker County, a political subdivision of the State of Oregon.
- **110.04 Purposes of the Ordinance.** The purposes of this Ordinance are to coordinate Baker County regulations governing the development and use of land, to implement the Baker County Comprehensive Plan, to provide for orderly growth and development throughout Baker County, and to promote the public health, safety, and welfare of the citizens of Baker County.
- **110.05 Repealer.** The following ordinances, together with all amendments thereto, are repealed on the effective date of this Ordinance:

The Baker County Zoning and Subdivision Ordinance adopted March 9, 1984, the Baker County Flood Damage Prevention Ordinance 88-2 adopted May 1988, the Ordinance Providing for the Implementation of the Sumpter Valley Dredge Tailing Management Plan recorded as Court 79-16-057 and Court 84-11-096, and all following amendments through Ordinance 2012-03 adopted on December 5, 2012.